

Request for Consent Regarding the Collection and Storage of Personal Information

- This website is operated to enable Eisai Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ECL), located in Japan, to receive whistleblower reports from officers or employees of overseas subsidiary companies (hereinafter referred to as ENW). ECL has subcontracted all work related to the receipt of whistleblower reports to TSUHO Support Center Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the TSUHO Support Center).
- Whistleblower reports can be made anonymously; however, if the whistleblower enters their name, e-mail address, or other personal information in their whistleblower report, the whistleblower report will contain that personal information of the whistleblower.
- Whistleblower reports are temporarily stored on the server of the TSUHO Support Center, located in Japan. The TSUHO Support Center screens whistleblower reports to ensure that they do not contain information that is prohibited from being taken out of the relevant countries, and then sends the reports to ECL. If a whistleblower report contains information that is prohibited from being taken out of the relevant country, the report is not sent to ECL and is deleted.
- If the whistleblower has given consent, the whistleblower report sent to ECL will contain the whistleblower's personal information. The whistleblower's personal information received by ECL is used in addressing the report.
- ECL stores the whistleblower reports received (which may contain the whistleblower's personal information) on ECL servers located in Japan for an indefinite period of time. The reports will continue to be stored here even after the whistleblower is no longer an ENW officer or employee.